

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITON NO. 4445 of 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1754 of 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 151 of 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Rahul Deodhar i/b. Mr. S.M. Kamble for the
petitioner.

Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for State.

Mr. Sudhir Prabhu for respondent no.5.

Mr. P.S. Dani, Senior Counsel i/b. Ms. Jui A.
Nerurkar for respondent no.6.

Mr. S.M. Sabrad for respondent no.7.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

22nd November, 2016.

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the Bench of which
Justice M.S. Karnik is a member.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)