

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2013

Shri. Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi, ThroughPetitioner
Power Of Attorney Holder, Yashwant Janardhan
Bhagat

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through PrincipalRespondent
Secretary, Urban Development Dept And Ors

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 8th April, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for admission. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 15.04.2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)