

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4445 OF 2013

Shri. Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi ...Petitioner
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1754 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.151 OF 2016

Mr. Joel D'Souza with Nikita Kamble i/b. Suresh M. Kamble, for Petitioner.
Mr. A. V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/b. Sarang S. Aradhya with Shantanu Gurav, for
Respondent No.5.
Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP for State.
Mr. Drupad S. Patil with Namitkumar S. Pansare, for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE: 8 August 2025.

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr. Anturkar, learned Senior Counsel for respondent
No.5, stand over to **22 August 2025. HOB.**

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)