

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4445 OF 2013

Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra through
The Principal Secretary, Urban Development
Dept.(I), Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

.....
Mr.Joel D'souza a/w. Ms.Nikita Kamble i/b. Mr.Suresh M. Kamble, for the
Petitioner.

Mr.Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Sarang Aradhye, Advocate for
Respondent No.5.

Mr.Drupad Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

Ms.Savita Prabhune, AGP for Respondent – State.

.....
CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 22nd AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

Part Heard.

2. We have commenced hearing of this petition today.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner would continue his submissions on
the adjourned date.
4. By consent, stand over to 12th September, 2025.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.08.25
12:05:55
+0530

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]