

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4445 OF 2013**

Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi .....Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra  
and others .....Respondents

-----

Mr. Joel D'Souza, Advocate a/w. Jatin Shah i/b. Suresh Kamble  
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sarang Ardhye, Advocate for the Respondent No.5.

Mr. Drupad Patil, Advocate for the Respondent No.6.

-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6  
submit that they are in difficulty today and unable to argue the  
matter. At their request, the matter be listed at the bottom of  
admission board on 12.2.2026 for final disposal.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**