

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 151 OF 2016
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1754 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4445 OF 2013

Vijaykumar Raghunath Joshi, Through
Power of Attorney Holder,
Yashwant Janardhan Bhagat ...Petitioner
Versus

The State of Maharashtra, Through
Principal Secretary, Urban
Development Dept & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Joel D'souza i/b Mr. Suresh Kamble for the Petitioner.

Ms. M.S.Bane, A.G.P for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sarang S. Aradhya a/w Ms. Gauri Velankar for the Respondent
No.5.

Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks permission to file a short affidavit-in-reply to explain as to which plot was allotted to the petitioner in lieu of the land acquired from him. The affidavit shall also mention what steps can be taken to comply with the observations made by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in paragraph 7 of the order dated 5th March, 2025 passed in Civil Appeal No. 3597 of 2025.

2. Permission is granted to file such affidavit-in-reply. It shall be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today, with copies to the otherside.

3. For further consideration, the matter be listed on **10th March, 2026.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.